
I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTION STATUS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to
PUBLIC

HEARING
DATE

DATE
COMMITTEE

REPORT FILED NOTES

178-34 (LS)

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.
Joe S. San Agustin

Relative to commending and congratulating Nino Romero – Hilton Guam
Resort & Spa as the winner of the 2017 HERO Award for the Integrity
Category and to further expressing a most sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yuʹos
Maʹåseʹ to him for his service to our island and our people.

7/24/17
11:30 a.m.

7/28/2017
11:00 a.m. 

Intro/Ref/History LOG
7/24/2017 12:39 PM






