I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTION STATUS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
178-34 (LS)	Joe S. San Agustin	Relative to commending and congratulating Nino Romero – Hilton Guam Resort & Spa as the winner of the 2017 HERO Award for the Integrity Category and to further expressing a most sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to him for his service to our island and our people.	11:30 a.m.	7/28/2017 11:00 a.m.						

2017 JEL 24 AM II: 30

I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2017 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 78 -34 ()

Introduced by:

2

5

6

11

12

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. W Joe S. San Agustin

Relative to commending and congratulating Nino Romero – Hilton Guam Resort & Spa as the winner of the 2017 HERO Award for the *Integrity* Category and to further expressing a most sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to him for his service to our island and our people.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I

MINA'TRENTAI KUATRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

- WHEREAS, Nino Romero has been a Salesperson at the Caffe Cino outlet since August 16, 2012; and
 - WHEREAS, he a graduate of George Washington High School and is currently pursuing studies at Guam Community College; and
- WHEREAS, on Thursday, April 11, Nino turned in a Louis Vuitton wallet containing nearly \$800 is US and foreign currency and almost a dozen credit cards.
- 9 Thanks to Nino, the guest was able to retrieve their lost wallet on the same day and was so grateful for his honesty; and
 - WHEREAS, Nino was commended for his quick action and honesty which is a main charactistic of integrity; and
- WHEREAS, when the guest returns to Japan, we expect them to say positive things about their experience on Guam, thanks to Nino's honesty & integrity; now therefore, be it

1	RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'Trentai Kuåtro Na										
2	Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people										
3	of Guam, commend and congratulate Nino Romero - Hilton Guam Resort & Spa as										
4	the winner of the 2017 HERO Award for his integrity and to further expressing a most										
5	sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to him for his service to our island and our										
6	people; and be it further										
7	RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules										
8	certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of										
9	the same be thereafter transmitted to Nino Romero; and to the Honorable Edward J.B.										
10	Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.										
	DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE DAY OF 2017.										
	Benjamin J.F. Cruz Speaker Régine Biscoe Lee Chairperson, Committee on Rules										
	Régine Biscoe Lee Legislative Secretary										